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November

10
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19
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25
26
21
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30
31
32
33

34

35
36
37
38

39
40
41

Title

Pi Kappa Delta - A Historical Sketch
The Constitution of Pi Kappa Delta
Carl Ostrum (Obituary Notice)

All Items Pertain to Specific Chapters
All Items Pertain to Specific Chapters
The First National Convention
Reports of First National Convention
Report of Ritual Committee

Pi Kappa Delta Initiation and
Installation Ceremonies

What is Pi Kappa Delta

Statistical Summary of Forensic Year
Constitution

“Big League Stuff”

The National Convention

Peace Oratoricals

War and Pi Kappa Delta

Echoes from PI

Statistical summary of the Forensic
Year 1916-17

Our National Convention

On the State of Our Order

The Said Word-Politics

Future Forensic Plans

The Second National Convention

Pi Kappa Delta Men in War Service
The Ottawa Convention

Our Order of Instruction

Report From the National Convention

DSR and Pi Kappa Delta Agree to
Co-operate

Why A Good College Should Have A
Chapter of Pi Kappa Delta

How Can I Help Pi Kappa Delta
What Ought a Local Chapter Do
We Weathered The Storm

How to Establish National Feelings in
Pi Kappa Delta

The Judges, The Honorable Judges, If
You Please

The Convention An Assured Success
The National Prohibition Contest
National Contest Members

1920 Rules Governing The Oratorical
Contest

The Sioux City Convention
Report On the Third Convention
Constitution

Author

Nichols, E.R.

Nichols,
Egbert
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66
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70

71
72
73
74
75

SUMMER 1990

Title

From Maine to California-Our New
Chapters

Questions and Answers

Rituals and Ceremonies of Pi Kappa
Delta

A Suggestion for the Improvement of
Debate Judging

The Year

The Fourth Biennial Convention
The Fourth Biennial

Why Should You Be Interested

Rules Governing The Second National
Pi Kappa Delta Oratorical Contest

A Local Constitution
The Extemporaneous Contest
Debate Questions-Westfall’s Report

Excellent Constructive Work
Extemporaneous Speaking

Program for the Fourth Biennial
Convention of Pi Kappa Delta

Pi Kappa Delta Ideals

Literary Societies at the Kansas State
Agriculture College

Rules For Oratorical
Constitution of Pi Kappa Delta
The New America

Is Oratory Declining
Some Remarks on Intercollegiate
Debate

The Mission of the Debater

Division One - From the Beginning to
the First Convention

Division Two-The First Convention to
the Third Convention

Division Three - From the Third
Convention to Present

Ten years of Pi Kappa Delta

Rituals and Ceremonies of Pi Kappa
Delta

Some Aspects of Intercollegiate
Oratory

Financing Forensics

A New Departure in Forensics

The Open Forum Or Judgeless Debate
Orations of Yesteryear

Fifth Biennial Convention of Pi Kappa
Delta

Author

Brick, Adolph

Westfall, A.

Clark, Glenn

Barger, J.

Skeirik,
Habeeb

Nichols,
Egbert

Westfall,
Alfred

Nichols,
Egbert

Macarther
John

March,
Charles

Summers, A.

Hazzard, J.
Ross, F.
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Title Author

Rules governing the National
Oratorical Contests

Rules Governing the Extempore
Speaking Contests

Shall American Universities Adopt Baird, A.
the British System of Debating
The Composite Judge System-A Nichols,

Combination of Things That are New Egbert
Fifth Biennial Convention of Pi Kappa

Delta

A Workshop in Public Discussion Root, F.

One Judge System in Debate Hadaller, John
Choosing Intercollegiate Debaters March, Chas
Why Not a Debaters Intelligence Test? Eckerman, D.
Conducting Debate Tryouts Buehler, E.

The Society System at St. Olaf
Maryville Uses Faculty Judges

Debate Try-outs at Intermountain
College

Truth or Victory?
A Code of Ethics for Debaters

This Issue Devoted to Individual
Orations

The Financing of Forensics Veatch, W.

Financing Forensics In A Small
College Keiser, Albert

Shall We Admit New Argument in
Refutation

Vitalizing The Public Speaking Buehler, E.
Contests

Shall We Perfect a District
Organization?

Effectiveness in Extemporaneous
Speaking

Forensic Contests: America’s Most Clark, G.
Popular Indoor Sport

Pi Kappa Delta Code of Ethics

Minutes of the Sixth Biennial
Convention

This Issue Devoted to Individual
Chapters

Financing International Debate Trips

Why Select Debate Questions We
Cannot Debate

Kansas Tries the Audience Decision
Non-decision Debates

Kansas Prize Debate

Our New Olympics

The Oregon Plan of Debate

Kansas Debate Coaches Organize

Menchhofer, J.
Haven, Ethel
Lemon, Allen

Pflaum, G.R.
Summers,H.B,

Woodbert, C.
Nichols, ER.
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SUMMER 1990

Title

Seventh National Convention Program
Congressional Debates

Influence of the Movies on Marriage
and Children

Seventh Biennial Convention of Pi
Kappa Delta

The Missouri Debating Association

Ralph Parlette, Master Platformist
Writes the Editor

The National Forensic League
Debating to Win

The South Dakota Contest Plan of
Extempore Speaking

The Judge’s Score Sheet

Trimming the Sails of Oratory to the
New Wind

The Beginning of the End

S. Parkes Cadman Pays Tribute to
Speech Training

One of the Province Programs

Pi Kappa Delta Then and Now

The Fallacy of No-Decision Debates
The Annual Pi Kappa Delta Banquet
Public Speaking

Rules for Convention Contest
Western Teachers of Speech Organize
English Style Debating

Results of Questionnaire on Inter-
national Debating in the United States

The Value of Melodious Speech

Salvaging Debate

Debate as Competition

Open Forum Debating at Know
The Art of Good Speech

Empathy as a Principle in Effective
Speech

Summary of Convention Business
Sessions

The Educator Looks at Debate
Oratory
Honorary and Special Fraternities

Last Words of Great Men -
Mark Twain

Opening Address Annual Speech
Convention

Debating for the Audience
Dignity

Understanding and Cooperation
Fostered by International Debate

Author

Lawrence, J.
Dailey, Marion

Jacob, B.
Hopkins, H.D.

Hunter, E.B.
Conner, J.E.

Kayser, K.

Toussaint, SR.
Shields, J.A.
Mundt, K.E.

Beveridge, A.J.
Veatch, WH.
Cable, WA.
Acland, RT.
Howes, R.F.

Garland,
Hamlin

Baird, AC.
Wiley, EW.
Shaw, WC.
Hawn, HG.
McCarty, G.

Finley, GW.

Baird, AC.
Conwell, R.H.
Thomas, C.E.

Dolman, J.

Summers, H.B.
Aude, G.

Blumenthal,
HJ.
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160

161
162
163
164

165

166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174

175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183

184

Title

Value of Debate Tournaments

Advantages and Disadvantages of
Impromptu Debating

On the Unreliability of the Human
Memory

The Royal Road to Eloquence

The First National High School
Speech Tournament

A Standard for Judging Debates
The Speech Organizations
Qualifications for a Good Teacher

Quoting Mayor Walker - “Speech
Preparation is Unnecessary”

How to Become a Political Orator -
Formula of Two Boston Mayors

The Elements of Good Strategy
Beveridge the Debater
Coaching Debate Teams

First Annual Tournament of National

Forensic League

Refutation in Team Debating
The Art of Making a Speech
Abraham Lincoln: A Tribute

Planning and Working the Debate
Tournament

The Scientific Study of Speech - A
New Field of Acadmeic Work

George Washington

An Analysis of Debating
Eloquence and Action
Stage Fright

The Wets Give Me a Pain in the Neck

Why Debate is Worthwhile
Was “The New South” Impromptu?
The Oregon Plan of Debate

The Critic - Judge System of Deciding

Debates

Good Diction and How to Acquire it
A New Convention Plan

A Debate Clientele

The Direct Clash Debate

Forensic Tournaments

High School Debate Topics

Radio Debates Popular

The History of Pi Kappa Delta

Albert J. Beveridge The Orator of
Nationalism

King Coal is Starving

Author

Baker, JT.
Pelsma, JR.

Bryan, WL.

McCall, R.

Laase, LT.

Frank, Glenn

Ewbank, HL.
Ross, Harold
Marsh, Charles
Jacob, Bruno

Toussaint, SR.

Beecher, Henry
Baker, J.

Tiffin, J.

Paget, Edwin
Webster
Fulkerson, Roe
Bradley, Burton

McCarty, G.

Holcomb,
Martin

McLean, M.
Vann, WH.
Sunday, Daniel

Compton, Ross

Ross, Howard

Wilkin,
Mildred
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210

211
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213
214

215
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SUMMER 1990

Title

The History of Pi Kappa Delta

This Issue Devoted to Selection of
Official Debate Question

American Men of Public Affairs As
College Debaters

This Issue Devoted To Pre-convention
Preparation

Report of the National Convention
Selecting the Debate Question
Forensic Presidents to Debate over
Radio

Something New in Debate

The Extempore Speaking Contest
Congressional Debates

The History of Pi Kappa Delta
Successful Province Conventions

Gertrude Stein Thinks Debate Futile
History of Pi Kappa Delta

Interracial Debates

Selecting the Official Debate Question

Intercollegiate Forensics Appreciated
By College Administrators

Meet Me in Texas

Professor Boody Pointed My Nose
Toward the Stage

Spencer Tracy at Ripon
Convention Contest Rules

Eleventh Biennial Convention of Pi
Kappa Delta

Power Not Rules
Speaking Authoritatively

A Member of Pi Kappa Delta May
Govern Missouri

The Official Pi Kappa Delta Debate
Question For 1936-37

Student Legislative Assembly
Can We Have Too Much of a Good
Thing?

Father Coached - Mother Inspired

Some Colleges Never Get Represen-
tation on the National Council

Congressman Values Speech Training

Forensics are of Outstanding Value
A New Method of Tournament
Judging

History of Pi Kappa Delta

Death Claims One of Our National
Founders (Dr. Harry Pritchard)

Author

Spencer,
Charles

Hill, E.

Baker, J.
Templer, Chas
Rose, Forrest

Bohman,
Georgie

Tolson, Melvin

Lynch, Vernon
Tracy, Spencer

Boody, H.P.

Barnard, R.
Hardy, E.B.L.
Welker, John

Summers, H.B.

Mahaffey, Roy

Mabhon,
George

Ryan, Elmert

Halten,
Theodore



7

Year Vol
1937 22
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Mo.

May
May
May
October
October

October
October
October
January

January
January

January
March

March

March
May
May

October

October
October

January

January

March
March
March
March

May

May
October

October
October
January

January
January
March

Art.

220
221
222
223
224

225
226
2217
228
229

230

231
232

233

234
235
236

237

238
239

240

241

242
243
244
245

246

247
248

249
250
251

252
253
254

Title

National Student Congress

The Philosophian Literary Society
History of Pi Kappa Delta

He Gets the Customers

The Official Pi Kappa Delta Debate
Question for 1937-38

Rules for Convention Contests
National Student Congress

Student Congress Session Rules
Candidates for President of the Senate
What to See In Kansas

Fourth Annual Student Legislative
Assembly

Good Manners in Debate

Twelfth Biennial Convention of Pi
Kappa Delta

Senator Lee Will Address the
Convention

Unique Value of Competitive Debate
The Legislative Assembly
0il Man Finances Forensics

As Others See Us

The Official Debate Question

Let’s Give Women Something to Talk
About

A Critical Evaluation of Inter-
collegiate Forensic Contests in Terms
of Educational Principles

Negroes Can Think As Well As Sing

A Philosophy of Directing Forensics
Speech Training Means Everything
Congress Via Pi Kappa Delta

Pi Kappa Delta Helped Rhodes
Scholar

Some Suggested Revisions in Contest
Procedures

Flux De Bouche

Official Pi Kappa Delta Debate
Question for 1939-40

What it Takes to Win
Rules for Convention Contests
Forensics and Scholarship

Convention Attractions
Iowa Does it That Way
Convention Program

Author

Keith, Warren
Oppitz, John

Whitcomb, Rev.

Summers, H.B.

Summers, HB. |

Pflaum, '
George

Fulbright,
G.S.

Hill, Mary

Miller, Mary

Baccus, Joseph
Harvey, PC.

Anderson,
Lynne

Ansberry,
Merle

Robuck,
Thelma

Laase, Leroy

Alexander,
Boris

Laase, Leroy
Mund, Karl
Boren, Lyle
Hieres, Jack

Laase, Leroy

Pelsma, J.R.

Votaw, David

Burrows,
Albert

Pflanze, Otto
Emmerik, C.
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1940 25
1940 25
1940 25
1940 25
1940 26
1940 26
1941 26
1941 26
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255
256

257
258
259

260

261

262

263
264

265

266
267

268

269
210
2711

212

2173

274
215

276
2117

2178
279

280

281
282
283
284
285

286
287

SUMMER 1990

Title

Current Forensic Practices
Adolph Hitler As a Public Speaker

Direct Clash Debating
A Study of Debate Standards

Pi Kappa Delta Debate Question For
1940-41

The Jargon of Debating

Is It Time to Reappraise the
Tournament System?

Direct Clash Debating: Recent
Developments

Values to Stand By

Revisions of Membership
Requirements

Competition in Forensics

The Preliminary Rounds in Oratory
The Sound Truck - God Bless It

Speech - Making in Miniature

Whither Do We Go?
One Way to Secure a Debate Audience
Training for Democracy

Student Activites—The Best Training
From Forensics to Artillery

From Forensics to Radio

The Pi Kappa Delta Debate Question
for 1941-42

Mobilization of Student Thinking

So Youre Going to Invite the
Convention

Innovation In The Impromptu Contest
Liberty That Enslaves

A Tribute to Oscar

President Linscheid Believes in Speech
Looking At The Next Two Years

The Student Assembly

The Official Debate Question

What Speech Students May Do to
Help Win the War

Practical Forensics for the Duration
Why Teacher of Speech

Author

Irvin, Tucker

Westfall,
Alfred

Irvin, Tucker
Betz, Edward

Skelly,
Loretta

Templer,
Charles

Weldon, John

Woodward, H.

Toussaint,
SR.

Burrows,
Albert

Betz, Edward

Robinson,
Harry

Palzer,
Edward

Miller, Byers
Lewis, LeRoy

Burrows,
Hiller

Schrier,
William
Caswell,
George
Watts, Lowell

0’Connell, W.
Rose, Forrest

Clark, Robert

Warren,
Eugene

Mitchell,
Harold

Morrison, Ben
Capp, Glenn
Collins, S.

Westfall,
Alfred

Reiff, Evan

Battin,
Charles
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1942 28
1943 28
1943 28
1943 28
1943 28
1943 28
1943 28
1943 28
1943 29
1943 29
1943 29
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1944 29
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1944 29
1944 29
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1944 30
1945 30
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1945 30
1945 30
1945 30
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October
January
Januray

January
March
March
May

May

October
October
October
January
January

March

March
April

April
April

January

January
March
March
March
March
May
May
May
May
October
October

October
October

January
January
March
March

March

Art.

288
289
290

291
292
293
294

295
296
297
298
299
300

301

302
303

304
305

306

307

308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318

319
320

321
322
323
324

325

Title

Streamlining Debate
New Patterns for Debate

Notes on the History of
Extemporaneous Speaking

From Zero to Ten Thousand
The Opposition is Essential
The Cash Value of Speaking Ability

College Forensics Helps Women to
Enter Radio

Socrates, the Student, and the War
National Debate Question 1943-44
O.XK. Johnny, Get Your Gun
Judging Discussion

After the War - What?

The Function of the Province in Pi
Kappa Delta

Intramural Forensics: One Solution
to Qur Wartime Problems

Occupational Stigmata
“There’s A War On”

From Coach to President
If I Were A Freshman Again

Issue Devoted to the War and
Province Conventions

Sherod Collins Now Playing On
Broadway

Edward R. Murrow Receives Key
“Ethical Proof” In Debate
A Broader Philosophy for Debaters

Places High Value on Speech Training

A Three Two Decision

The Value of Speech Training
Women Lawyers on Wall Street
From Lower Mississippi Way

Debate Topics for 1945-46 Suggested
Something To Learn On Broadway

Dutch Student Revives Forensics at
Rollins College

Don’t You Have Time to Debate?

National Intercollegiate Debate
Question 1945-46

Speech In Our Modern World
The Poets Teach A Speech Class
Speech Training in Army Schools

Debate Training Helped Paul Hughes
Become War’s Outstanding Historical
Novelist

Chapter Notes: New Format uses in
Debate

Author

Hansen, J.D.
Moore, Wilbur
Brewer, WF.

Maynard, MM.
Holm, James
Franklin, B.

Bowman,
Georgie

Murphy, R.

Henning, JH.
Grant, David
Moore, Wilbur
Holm, James

Thompson, W.

Evans,
Edward

Lang, William
Clark, Thomas

Daggy, M.L.
Rudin, John
Thompson, W.
Anspach, Chas
Nichols, Egbert
O’Konski, A.
Blahm, J.
Daily, R.C.

Collins, Sherod
Frain, AT.

Murphy, Roy
Mundt, Karl

Moore, Wilbur
Capp, Glenn
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Year Vol.
1946 31
1946 31
1946 31
1946 31
1946 31
1946 32
1946 32
1946 32
1946 32
1946 32
1946 32
1946 32
1946 32
1947 32
1947 32
1947 32
1947 33
1948 33
1948 33
1948 33
1948 33
1948 33
1948 33
1948 33
1948 34
1948 34
1949 34
1949 34
1949 34
1949 34
1949 34
1949 34
1949 34
1949 35
1949 35
1949 35
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Mo.

March
March

March
May
May

October
October
October

October
January

January
January
January
March
March

May

QOctober
January

January
March

March
March
May
May
October

October
January

March
March
March
May

May
May
October

October
October

Art.

326
3217

328
329
330

331
332
333

334
335

336
337
338
339
340

341

342
343

344

345

346
347
348
349
350

351
352

353
354
355
356

357
358
359

360
361

SUMMER 1990

Title

Wars Are Also Fought with Words

Tournament Experiement with Debate

Types
Radio’s Speech Problem

Do You Want To Be President?

Evaluation of the Intercollegiate
Forensic Program

Debate Judging Ballot
The Magic of a Title
Debater Enters Politics

Formulation of General Policy

Dr. Elaine Pagel Has Made Forensics
A Career

Some Difficulties With Discussion
Fifteenth National Convention
Rules For Convention Contests
Discussion In A World of Peace

The First National Intercollegiate
Debate Tournament

More Footnotes for A History of
Debating

Why Discussions Go Astray

The Early Education of Albert dJ.
Beveridge

Declines College Presidency in Order
to Teach

Assumptions Underlying Analysis in
Debate

The Chief Faults of Debaters
Worst Faults of Debaters
Gerrit J. Diekema; Orator
The Norfolk Debaters

The Debater’s Preparation - His
Information and Thought

Organization of Debate Cases
The Development of the Debater

Early Leaders of Pi Kappa Delta
The History of Pi Kappa Delta
Past Presidents of Pi Kappa Delta
How about a Fact Proposition for a
Change?

The Mission of Pi Kappa Delta
Report of the National Convention
Orator or Demagogue

A Debate Philosophy to Grow With
An Experiment

10

Author

Jordan, HM.

Murphy, Roy

Betz, Edward

Chenoweth, E.
Braden, Waldo

Furtado,
Manuel

Grant, David

Leftwich, L.L.

Potter, David

Lee, Irving
Hostettler, G.

Moore, Wilbur

Schrier, W.

Hancer, Virgil

Musgrave, G.

Madison, d.
Moore, W.

Nichols, E.R.

Hansen, J.D.

Rose, Forrest

Curry,
Herbert
Jennes, Larry

Mahaffey,
R.D.
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Year Vol.
1949 35
1949 35
1950 35
1950 35
1950 35
1950 35
1950 35
1950 35
1950 35
1950 35
1950 35
1950 35
1950 36
1951 36
1951 36
1951 36
1951 37
1952 37
1952 37
1952 37
1952 37
1952 37
1952 37
1953 38
1953 38
1953 39
1954 39
1954 39
1954 39
1954 39
1954 39
1954 39
1954 39
1954 39
1954 39

No.
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Mo.

October
October
January

January
January

January
March
March
March

March
May
May

October

January
March
May

October
January
January

January
March

March

March
March
March

October
January
January

January
January

March

March
March

May

May

Art.

362
363
364

365
366

367
368
369
370

371
372
373

374

375
376
317

378
379
380
381
382

383

384
385
386

387
388
389

390
391

392

393
394

395

396

Title

The Origin of the Debate Tournament
Benefits of Debating
On 3 X 5’s and the Sublime

A Philosophy of Forensics
Bigots by Fire

Debate Techniques

A Basis for Speech Study
Skeletons All

The Time Has Come

Return from Wasteland
Draw Three

The Speech Training of Jonathan P.
Dolliver

Concerning That Negative Burden of
Proof

Gerrit J. Diekema: Orator
Let’s Evaluate Ourselves

Proceedings of the Seventeenth
National Convention

Ratings, Rankings, or Both?
The Affirmative Case

The Strategy of the Negative
Rebuttal Techniques
Education and Forensics

Discussion as an Intercollegiate
Activity

So We Blame Discussion
Decisions in Forensic Speaking

What Constitutes an Oration for a
College Oratorical Contest

Contest Orations
College Oratory, As I See It

Statement of General Objectives of
Education

Should Speech People Subscribe?

Let’s Clamp Down On Forensic
Shysters

In Defense of College Debating

Is College Oratory Dead?
The Value of Debating

If Judges Can’t Agree Make Them
Debate

Sweepstakes Trophies, A Surplus
Commodity

Author

Hansen, John
Carleton, W.G.

Lembke,
Russell

Moore, Wilbur

Miller,
Margaret

Cleary, James
Black, John
Fritz, Roger

Levering,
Dave

Laine, Joe
Hope, B.W.
Hostettler, G.

Sillars,
Malcolm

Pfister, Emil

Pfister, Emil
Nabors, D.J.
Nelson, T.

Randolph, J.

Grandy,
Charles

Erickson, Jon

David, Hugo
Cromwell, H.
Todd, Hollis

Pelsma, J.R.
Schrier, W.

Ahrendts, H.L.
Robinson, J.

Shepard,
David

Scott, Robert

Battin,
Charles

Christopher-
son

Battin,
Charles



Year Vol
1954 39
1954 40
1954 40
1955 40
1955 40
1955 40
1955 40
1955 40
1955 40
1955 40
1955 40
1955 40
1956 41
1956 41
1956 41
1956 41
1956 41
1956 41
1956 42
1956 42
1957 42
1957 42
1957 42
1957 42
1957 42
1957 43
1957 43
1958 43
1958 43
1958 43
1958 43
1958 44

No.
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12
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Mo.
May
October
October

January
January
January
January

January
March
March

March
March

January
March
March
March
March

May
October

October
January
January
January

March
March
October

October

January
January

January
March

October

Art.

397

389

399

400
401
402
403

404
405
406

407
408

409
410
411
412
413

414

415

416
417
418
419

420

421

422

423

424

425

426
427

428

SUMMER 1990
Title

A Survey of Attitudes Toward Debate
Judges

The “Successful” Intercollegiate
Debater

Complete Handbook Vs. Complete
Understanding

Debating the Affirmative
Planning the Negative Case
Rebuttal Technique

Should Debaters Judge Their Own
Debates?

More Probing The Cadaver
Burn the Ballots and Spin the Wheel
After Dinner Speaking

The Unconcerned

What I Look for in Judging Individual
Events

Reflection on Judging Speech Events
The First Debate Tournament

Why Argue?

The Utility of Argument

Group Discussion As A Competitive
Forensic Event

Group Discussion As A Competitive
Forensic Event

A Need Argument For The Need For
Argument

College Debate: Shift From Reality
Objectives and Effects of Debate
Six Simple Ways to Lose a Debate

The Goals of Tournament Discussion
and Their Achievment

Some Observations on Debate in the
Negro College

Intercollegiate Debating and
Citizenship

College Debating As Preparaton for
Advocacy

How to Make an Impression on 2
Discussion Group Without Actually
Saying Anything

Pre-ministerial Students Need
Forensics

Discussion at Brookings, a
Questionnaire

Shift of Opinion Study
Paid Haters of Debate

Forensics, Tournaments, and the
Pursing of Trophies

12

Author
Pfister, Emil
Dalten, Worth
Springen, D.

Capp, Glenn
Norton, Larry
Long, Emmitt
Murrish, W.

Pross, E.L.
Ahart, John

Caulkins,
Sara

Jurgenson, M.
Emmerik, C.

Palmet, Upton
Sorbe, Edna
Riggleman, L.
Boime, Jerry
Symposium

Cathart, R.
Bormann, E.

Hope, BW.
Level, Dale
Howe, Jack
Olbricht, Tom

Parker, John
Schrier, W.
Harding, J.

Mclntyre, Ken

Brack, Harold
Olbricht, Tom

Sikkink, D.

Hollday,
Howard

Howe, Jack
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Year Vol
1958 44
1958 44
1959 44
1959 44
1959 45
1959 45
1959 45
1960 45
1960 45
1960 45
1960 45
1960 45
1960 45
1960 45
1960 45
1960 45
1960 45
1960 45
1960 46
1960 46
1961 46
1961 46
1961 46
1961 46
1961 46
1961 46
1961 46
1961 47
1961 47
1962 47
1961 47
1962 47
1962 47
1962 47
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Mo.

October
October
March
May

October
October

October

January
March
March
March

March

March
March
May
May

May

May
October
October

January

March
March
March

March
March
May
October
October

October
January
January

March

March

Art.

429
430
431
432

433
434

435

436
437
438
439

440

441
442
443
444

445

446
447
448

449

450
451
452

453

454

455

456

457

458
459
460
461

462

Title

Forensics at a Land Grant Institution
Questions asked 182 Chapters
“..shall provide qualified judges”
What Happens to Debaters and Why

The Business of Bestness
Speech in the Training of a Scientist

Private Debate vs. Public Speaking

Bestness Has a Place
Prejudice is a Two-Way Street
Disappearing Research

Nine Simple Ways for Coaches to Win
Friends and Influence People at a
Forensic Tournament

The Persuasive use of Evidence in
Formal Argument

Aristotle’s Topics As Sources of Proof
The History of Pi Kappa Delta
Bestness Revisited

American Debating Societies Below
the Secondary Level

The Young Titians; Early Forensic
Careers of Supreme Court Justices

Discussion Can Be Fun
Forensics in Europe: A Lost Art
A Reconsideration of Debate Judging

Coaching the Contest Oration

Your Speech is Important to All of Us
Forensics Recruiting
The Importance of Clarity in Debate

Congressmen Value Speech Training

On After Dinner Speaking

FCC Practices and Problems in
Regulating Radio and Television
Programs

Discussion: Perennial Problem
A Debate Code of Ethics

Oratory by the Seat of Your Pants
The Debate Over Debate
Fifty Years of Questions

More of the Debate Over Debate:
Cordium

Three Things That Debate is Not

Author

Kreps, Leslie
Rau, Gilbert
Baker, Roy

Branden,
Waldo

Goodwin, Fred

Meyer,
Samual

Graham,
Donald

Hildreth, R.
Simonson, W.
Howe, Jack
Baker, Eldon

Insalata, John

Yeager, R.

Smith, Robert
Ahrendts, H.

Insalata, John

Sorber, Edna
Bersten, Fred

Simonson, W.
Strange, B.

Tompkins, P.
Baker, E.

Cromwell, H.
Sorensen, C.

Emswiler,
Tom

Mahon,
George

Fieg, Eugene
Emery, Walter

Salsbury, M.
Emmerik, C.

Chapel, R.
Cariker, G.

Goodwin, Fred

Thomas, J.D.

Hoogestraat, W.



Year Vol.
1962 47
1962 47
1962 47
1962 48
1962 48
1963 48
1963 48
1963 48
1963 49
1964 49
1964 49
1964 49
1964 49
1964 49
1964 50
1964 50
1965 50
1965 50
1965 50
1965 50
1965 50
1965 50
1965 51
1965 51
1965 51
1966 51
1966 51
1966 51
1966 51
1966 51
1966 51
1966 52
1966 52
1966 52

No.
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Mo.

March
March
March

October
October

January
March
May

QOctober
March
March

May
May
May

October
October
January
January

March

March
March
March
October

October

October
January
January

March
March

May
May
October
October
October

Art.

463

464

465

466
467

468

469

4170

471
472
473

474
475
476

471
478
479
480

481

482
483
484
485

486

4817
488
489

490
491

492
493
494
495
496

SUMMER 1990

Title

Needed: A Rationale for Debate That
is Potent

A Keynoter’s Dilemma: A New
Dimension

An Ancient Force in Action Today,
Ethos

Still More Debate Over Debate

Criteria for Choosing a National
Debate Topic

Selecting Topics for Debate and
Discussion

Founder Tells of the Early Days of Pi
Kappa Delta

This Is Our Heritage

Experiment in Educational Debate
Let’s Think About the Listener
Oral Interpretation, A Forensic
Activity?

What’s Funny?

Your Casual Relationships

Oral Interpretation

Extemp Speaking
Speech and the Honors Program
National—Convention or Tournament?

Use of Statistical Evidence on
Debating

Characteristics of the Forensic Honors

Cross-Examinationed Debate
Draw Three 1950-1965
The History of Pi Kappa Delta

Resume of National Officers of Pi
Kappa Delta 1913-1965

Once More, With Feeling

A Television Forensic Event
The Best American Debater
Discussion, A Prerequisite to Living

A Look at Discussion

The Controversy Over Judges’
Qualifications

“Judge Not...”

Analysis of “A House Divided”
Report on Budget Study
Coaching Oratory

The Case of the Missing Evidence

14

Author
Brooks, W.
Smith, Robert

Eppinga,
Peter

McCorskey, J.
Thompson, W.

Murphy, Roy
Shields, John

Toussaint,

SR.

Klopf, D.
Rothman, R.
Williams, T.

Beh, Robert
Gasink, W.

Fouts,
Kenneth

Camp, Leon
Cromwell, H.
Mahaffey, R.D.

Hufford,
Roger

Rives, S.
Klopf, D.

Neely, Gerry
Cromwell, H.

Cromwell, H.

Fouts,
Kenneth

Holly, D.
Rothman, R.

Lundberg, F.
Corbin, W.

Ladd, James

Klopf, D.
Evans, D.
DeLozier, M.

Owen, Gordon
Countryman, S.
Bowman, G.
Schrier, W.

Hufford,
Roger
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Year

1966

1967

1967

1967
1967

1967
1968
1968

1968

1968
1969

1969

1969

1969
1969
1969
1970

1970
1970
1970

1970

1970
1970

1970
1970

1971

1971
1971

1971
1971
1971
1972

1972

Vol.
52

52

52

52
52

52
53
53

54

54
54

55

55

55
55
55
55

55
55
55

55

55
55

55
56

56

56
56

56
57
57
57

57

No.
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Mo.

October
March
March

March
March

March
January
May

October

October
March

October
October

October
October
October
January

January
January
March

March

March
March

May
October

January

January
March

March

October
October
January

March

Art.

497

498

499

500
501

502
503
504

505

506
507

508

509

510
511
512
513

514
515
516

517

518
519

520
521

522

523
524

525
526
527
528

529

Title

Toward Honest Definitions and
Limitations

Let’s Have More Cross Examination
Debate

A Variant in Intercollegiate Speech

Midwest Conference Debate
Should Debate Judges Take Notes?

A Philosophy of Forensics
Re-examining Contest Speaking

The 1968 Presidential Primary
Campaign

The Application of General Semantics
to College Debate

Debate in a Larger Context

John L. Lewis Preparation and
Delivery

A Historical Review of Debate
Questions Selection

A Proposal to Improve the Quality of
the National Debate Proposition

Advice to Young Coaches
Financing Forensics

New Directions in Forensics

A Research Proposal for Pi Kappa
Delta

Try Conference Debate
Scheduling Debate Tournaments

Debate and the Black Student: A
Comment on Recruiting

Physical Forensic Facilities Can Be
Obtained

The Issue of Inherency

Historical Perspectives: Extempor-
aneous Speaking and Oratory

Original Oratory/Persuasive Speaking
Debate via Telelecture

Attorney Judges: A Communication
Problem

Is Contemporary Debate Educational
The Blind Student and Forensics

The History of Pi Kappa Delta

Take A British View

In Defense of the Status Quo

The Experiment of Extempore Debate

Training the Advocate

Author

Winsor, Jerry
Johenning, J.

Curry,
Herbert

Simpson, H.
Hodgestraat,
Ww.

Roegiers, C.
Gow, John

Gregory, K.

Swanson, Don
Rothman, R.

Rose, Forrest

Freeley,
Austin

Walsh, Grace
Ellis, Carold
Kleinau, M.

Wall, Wayne
Baird, John
Hufford, R.

Dause, C.
Seltzer, R.

Gasink,
Warren

Pruett, Robert
Nabors, D.J.

DeBoer, Ray

Brewer, R.
Willett, T.

Baird, John

Walker, David

Einerson,
M.L.

Parsloe, Eric
Gabbard, Bill

Olds, S.
Sajdak, K.

Kleinau,
Marvin



Year Vol
1972 58
1973 58
1973 58
1973 58
1973 58
1973 58
1973 59
1974 59
1974 59
1974 59
1974 59
1974 60
1974 60
1974 60
1975 60
1975 60
1975 60
1975 60
1975 60
1975 60
1975 60
1975 60
1975 60
1975 60
1975 61
1976 61
1976 61
1976 61
1976 61
1976 61
1976 61
1976 62

No.

Mo.
October
January
March

March
March
May

October
January

March
March
March

October
October
October

January
January
January
March

March
March

March
March
May
May
October

January
March

March
May

May

May

October

Art.

530

531

532

533
534
535

536

537

538
539
540

541
542
543

544
545
546
547

548

549

550
5561
552
553
554

555

556

557
558

5569

560

561

SUMMER 1990

Title

Should Debate Adopt the Two-Platoon
System

“One Man Speaking” - A Valuable
Thing

Educational Forensics: Another
Viewpoint

Debate: Circa 1984?

Pi Kappa Which?

The Status of Forensics: Student
Reflections

What Makes an Affirmative Case
Topical?

Forensic Studies

Parliamentary Procedure as Law
Some Views on Recent Criticisms
Winning: A Lay Judge Lays it on the
Line

Some Thoughts on the 10-Minute Rule
Rhetorical Criticism

An Experiment That Worked:
Franchising Tournaments

State Legislature as a Forensic Event
Making the Most of Forensic Dollars
The 10-Minute Rule Reconsidered
Promoting Off-topic Debating

A Response-What makes an
Affirmative Case Topical

Duo Interpretation as a Forensic
Event

Ethical Proof in Debate

After Dinner Speaking

Province Governors

I Remember Baylor

Academic Debate: Whatever Happened
to Philosphy?

A Response to General Systems
Theory as a Possible Case Structure
Why Have Competitive Forensic
Programs?

A Defense of General Systems Theory
Today’s Relevance of Yesterday’s
Wisdom

Parameters for the National Debate
Resolution: A Negative Response

Why Introduce Parameters? How Can
They Work? What Good Can They
Possibly Do?

Alexander Campbell: A Study in the
Value of Effective Rhetorical Training

16
Author
Pelham, H.
Jaswal, Alice
Gartell, R.

Smith, Calvin
Stamm, P.
Salden, Don

Thomas,
David

Yaremchuk,
W.

Burt, John
Uselton, Ron
Beasley, Don

Harte, T.
Metealf, L.
Hawkins, Seth

Taylor, B.
Derryberry, B.
Sayer, J.

Hufford,
Roger

Trapp, Robert
Lyon, Robert

Rubin, John
Caulkins, S.
Ulrey, Evans
Nabors, D.J.
Beagle, Robert

Ricchio, Penny
Thomas,
David

Kneupper, C.
Thompson, W.

Floyd, James

Hufford,
Roger

Holm, James
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Year Vol.
1977 62
1977 62
1977 62
1977 62
1977 63
1977 63
1978 63
1978 63
1978 63
1978 63
1979 64
1979 64
1979 64
1979 64
1979 65
1980 65
1980 65
1980 65
1980 66
1981 66
1981 66
1981 66
1981 66
1981 66
1981 66
1981 66
1981 67
1981 67
1981 67

No.

THE FORENSIC of PI KAPPA DELTA

Mo.

January
March
March

May

October
October
January

March
March
May
January

March

May
May
October

January
March
March
Fall

Winter
Spring

Spring

Spring
Spring

Spring
Spring
Fall

Fall
Fall

Art.

562

563

564

565

566
567
568

569
570
571
572

573

574
575
576

571

578

579

580

581
582

583

584
585

586

587

588

589
590

Title

The Rhetoric of Two Equal Rights
Debates

Discussion as Contest Event
The Negotiation of Political Debate

Formats: Rhetorical Implications and
Strategies

The Army of Invisible Men: Ghost-
writing for Congressmen and
Congressional Candidates

Women Leaders in Pi Kappa Delta
Women Suffrage: A “Great Debate”
Shall We Dance? A Comment on
Contemporary Tournament Debate
The Webster-Calhoun Debate: Its Sig-
nificance in American Public Address
Do Debate Parameters Make any
Difference?

Rhetorical Criticism: The
Quintessential Human Act

The Educational Value of Forensics
Original Poetry: Emotion Recollected
in Tranquility or Sentiment Dressed
in Cliches

Inherency, Largely A Bogus Issue
The Debate Conspiracy

The College Argumentation and
Debate Course; Applications to Mass
Communication and Public Relations
Advocacy and Values

Forensic Programs in a Scrutinizing
Decade

The Effect of Judge and Participant
Gender and High School and College
Experience upon Law—School

Debate: The Game is Up for Me
The Contest in Rhetorical Criticism
What is CEDA Debate?

Empirical Evidence on the Judging
Criteria in use in the Cross-
Examination Debate Assoication

A Public Relations Brochure

CEDA vs. NDT: The Fact-Value
Dichotomy Emerges in Educational
Debate

Forensics Research in the 1980’s

Speech and Debater Training are
useful in an Insurance Sales Career

Communication Training for a Career
in Law

CEDA as an Alternative

The Criteria for a Good CEDA Debate
Resolution

Author

Trent, Judith

Derryberry, B.
Martel, Myles

Friedenberg, R.

Norton, Larry
Wall, K.
Volpe, M.

Kneupper, C.
Congalton, D.

Gregg, R.

Boss, George

Bliese, R.E.
Ulrich, Walter
Bosley, P

Brownlee, D.
Derryberry, B.

Rosen,
Nathan

Smith, Cheryl
Thompson, W.

Thompson, W.
Hample, D.
Hunt, S.
Pruett, T.

Norton,
Robert
Roden, Sally
Jones, M.A.
Hample, D.
Lohr, James

Brownlee, D.

Tomlinson, J.
Bartanen, M.




Year Vol
1981 67
1982 67
1982 67
1982 67
1982 67
1982 67
1982 67
1982 67
1982 68
1982 68
1982 68
1982 68
1982 68
1982 68
1982 68
1983 68
1983 68
1983 68
1983 68
1983 68
1983 68
1983 68
1983 68
1983 68
1983 68
1983 68
1983 68
1983 68
1983 69

No.

DO DD DO D DD
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Mo.
Fall

Winter
Spring

Spring

Spring

Spring
Spring

Spring
Fall

Fall
Fall

Fall
Fall

Fall

Fall
Winter

Winter
Winter
Winter
Winter
Winter

Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring

Spring

Summer

Fall

Art.
591

592
593

594

595

596
597

598

599

600
601

602
603

604

605
606

607
608
609
610
611

612

613

614

615

616

617

619

SUMMER 1990

Title

The Role of Audience Analysis in
Contemporary Debate

The History of Pi Kappa Delta
Communicator Style as a Determinant
of Winning

The Australian and American
Courtrooms: A Challenge for The
Student of Nonverbal Communication

The Origin of the Genera in
Proposition Selection

The Buck Stops Here
Cross-examination: An Interpersonal
Perspective

Variables That Influence Speech
Intelligibility Most

Attorney-Judged Debate: A Worthwile
Proposition

Regulating the Debate Process
Innovation in Individual Events: An
Invitation to Competition

In Defense of the Value Oration

Rhet Crit: It’s Not Rhetorical
Criticism

What Place Do Rhetorical Criticism
and Communication Analysis Have in
the New Forensics Decade

Argument Analysis

Forensics and the Department of
Speech Communication: The Tie That
Binds

Competition in Forensics

The Extempore Speaking Contest

A Broader Philosophy for Debaters
College Oratory As I See It

With Work, Just About Anybody Can
Do Well

Response to Hahn and Gustainis

Interpretation of Literature Begins
Before the Performance: Hints on How
to Improve Your Performance

A Judicial Paradigm for the
Evaluation of Debates

Debate Paradigms: An Analysis as
They Apply to CEDA Debate
Logic and the Construction of
Messages

Homology and Catachresis in the

Sociobiology Debate: Metaphor in the
Service of Argumentative Claims

The Creation of Rhetorical Truth:
Knifemanship and Sorcery

Creating Procedural Distinctions
Between Value and Policy Debate:
The Issues-agenda Model

18

Author
Ashmore, T.
Norton, L.E.

Schroeder,
AB

Crawford, R.
McFarland, P.

Bourhis, J.
Hart, Jack

Weiss, Curtis
Metealf, L.

Bourhis, J.
Frank, David

Davis, K.
Hahn, D.

McCorkle, S.

Larson, S.
Sorenson, K.

Burrows, R.
Templer, Chas
Thompson, W.
Schrier, W.
Heaton, A.

Benoit, W.
Schroeder,
AB.

Ulrich, W.
Sweet, T.
Shosky, John

Bernabo, L.

Colburn, C.

Bartanen, M.
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Year Vol
1983 69
1983 69
1983 69
1984 69
1984 69
1984 69
1984 69
1984 69
1984 70
1984 70
1984 70
1984 70
1984 170
1984 70
1984 70
1985 70
1985 70
1985 70
1985 70
1985 70
1985 71
1985 71
1985 71
1985 71
1985 71
1986 71

No.
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Mo.

Fall
Fall

Fall

Spring
Spring
Spring
Spring

Spring
Fall

Fall
Fall

Winter

Winter
Winter
Winter

Spring

Spring
Spring
Spring
Summer
Fall

Fall

Fall

Fall

Fall

Winter

Art.

620
621

622

623

624

625

626

627
628

629
630
631

632
633
634

635

636

637

638

639

640

641

642

643

644

645

Title

A System Model for Debate
Topicality in Value Debate: A
Commentary

Policy Propositions: A Call for
Revision

The Role of the Narrator in Prose
Interpretation

Developing the Characters for
Dramatic Interpretation

Toward A Pedagogical Ethic of
Individual Events

Competitive Discussion: The Effective
Use of Nonverbal Cues

Elements of the Prose Performance

Preparing Students for Competition in
Duo Interpretation

Debate Experience Aids Professional
Success

The Logistics of Extemp

Rhetorical Criticism as an Individual
Event: Current Practices and
Concerns

The Theoretical Base of Stock Issues
Fiscal Affairs in AFA Land

Examining Debate Options and
Alternatives

A Paradigmatic View of the
Individual Events Revolution/
Structure

The Status of CEDA Debate in the
Southeast

The Forensic Participation Course:
What is it Really For?

How to Evalute Dramatic
Interpretation

Proceedings of the Thirty-Fourth
Biennial Convention

Debate Downunder: Argumentation in
New Zealand and Australia

The Committee on International
Discussion and Debate

Selection Process and Procedures

Response to a Call for a Scholar’s
Division

NFL Conference on State of Debate:
Are Debate Handbooks Proper Educa-
tional Materials for High School
Debaters?

Broad Topics as Debate Entry
Barriers: The Effects of Cognitive
Development and Tolerance for
Ambiguity

Author

Murphy, Tom
Bartanen, M.

Greenstreet,
Stuckey, M.
Willock, R.
Cole, Terry
Littlefield, R.

Schroeder, A.B.
Taylor, D.

Schneider, V.
Ingram, M.

Geisler, D.

Harpine, W.
Schnoor, Larry
Derryberry, B.

Kelly, M.

Hill, Billy
Littlefield, R.

Taylor, D.

Brownlee,
Don

Richardson,
Larry
Pappas, T.
Smith,
Michael

Bennett, Cat

Brownlee,
Don
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Year Vol. No. Mo. Art. Title

1986 71 2  Winter 646  The Committee on International
Discussion and Debate and its Future
Contributions to U.S. Forensics

1986 71 2  Winter 647 The Use and Abuse of “Teasers” in
Competitive Oral Interpretation
Events

1986 71 2  Winter 648  The Competitive Atmosphere: Its
Effects in Forensic Speeches

1986 71 3  Spring 649 A Standard of Ethics for
Argumentation

1986 71 3  Spring 650 Competing in Host School
Tournaments

1986 71 3  Spring 651  Recollections of University
Parliamentary Debate: Irish Style

1986 71 4 Summer 652 David Ray - Teacher of the Year
Award

1986 72 1 Fall 653 The Use of the Undergraduate
Student in Tournament Management:
Some Ethical Consideration

1986 72 1 Fall 654 Evaluting the Forensic Director: Is
There a Problem?

1987 72 2 Winter 655  Seventy-fifth Anniversary National
Tournament Invitation

1987 72 3  Spring 656  The Role of Stasis in Non-Policy
Analysis

1987 72 3  Spring 657 A Rhetoric of Value, The Ontological
Approach: What do We Mean When
We Use the Term “Value?”

1987 72 3  Spring 658  The History of the Concept of Stasis
1987 72 3  Spring 659  An Index to The Forensic

1987 72 4 Summer 660 Thirty-Fifth Biennial National
Tournament Results

1987 73 1 October 661  Genericism versus Topicism: In Search
of a Reapproachment in Cross
Examination Debate Association

1987 73 1 October 662  Arguing Literature: Some Suggestions
for the Coaching and Judging of the
Performance of Literature in
Individual

1987 73 1 October 663  The Educational Goals of CEDA:
Clarification and Reformulation

1988 73 2  January 664 The Case for Regulation of Forensic
Transfers

1988 73 2  January 665 Mediated Forensics Instruction

1988 73 3 May 666  What are the Options: The Philosophy
of Using Ballots
1988 73 3 May 667  The Practice of Theory: A Controversy

in Current Debate

1988 74 1 October 668  The Role of Policy Implications in
CEDA Debate

1988 74 1 October 669  Achievement and Recognition:
Reaching Goals
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Littlefield, R.
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Year Vol
1988 74
1988 74
1989 74
1989 74
1989 74
1989 75
1989 75
1989 75
1990 75
1990 75
1990 75
1990 75
1990 75

No.
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Mo.

October
October

February

May
October
Fall

Fall
Fall
Winter

Winter

Winter
Spring

Spring

Art.

670

671

672

673

674

675

676
677
678

679

680
681

682

Title

Student Beliefs About Good and Bad
Judges

The Constitution of Pi Kappa Delta
1988-1989

Who Are Pi Kappa Deltans

Pi Kappa Delta Thirty-Sixth Biennial
Convention

The Role of Experimental Events in a
National Tournament

Argument Analysis as a National
Event

‘Prove It’ in Impromptu Speaking
Tournament Preferences

Improvisational Duet Acting as a
National Tournament Event

Business Leaders’ Perceptions of
Forensics

The Director of Forensics as a Coach

Attendance Patterns at National
Tournaments

Shall We Dance

Author
Hanson, CT.

Holloway, H.
Keefe, C.
Cowles, R.

Hanson, CT.

Bartanen, K.

Sellnow, Tim
Littlefield, R.
Yates, Guy

Pratt, James

Rhodes, Jack
Littlefield, R.S.

Taylor,
Charles G.
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Subject Index:

The index listed below is a general guide to subject area. You may find information by selecting one
of the general categories, and then using the Article Number (Art.) listed next to the title in the main
index.

Our Fraternity

Ceremonies: 8, 9, 43, 44, 69.

Constitution: 2, 12, 41, 51, 60, 264, 671.

Conventions: 6, 7, 14, 19, 23, 25, 27, 35, 39, 40, 47, 48, 56, 75, 80, 100, 110, 113, 126, 138, 143,
176, 189, 202, 206, 229, 232, 233, 252, 254, 277, 337, 358, 377, 479, 639, 655, 660, 673.
Convention Contests: 128, 205, 225, 246, 250, 338.

Ethics: 99.

Fraternity Activities and Functions: 10, 17, 20, 28, 29, 30, 31, 33, 42, 57, 141, 196, 237, 300,
329, 334, 357, 430, 481, 494, 513, 534, 552, 584.

Organization History: 1, 65, 66, 67, 68, 123, 124, 182, 185, 195, 198, 218, 222, 353, 355, 442,
469, 470, 484, 525, 592.

Other Related Organizations: 96, 109, 114, 129, 153, 444.

Key Figures in History: 3, 203, 204, 209, 244, 245, 274, 304, 308, 317, 333, 335, 343, 373, 445,
453, 485, 553, 566, 652, 672.

National Council: 214.

Order of Instruction: 26.

Farternity and War: 15, 16, 21, 24, 32, 273, 276, 285, 286, 287, 292, 295, 297, 299, 301, 303, 306.

Student Assembly: 228, 230, 235, 283.

Argumentation/Debate

Academic and Educational Debate: 63, 106, 107, 167, 171, 241, 471, 554.
Benefits of Debate: 363, 411, 412, 415, 421, 422.

Burden of Proof: 374.

Case Structure: 379, 400, 401, 536, 548, 555, 557, 590, 620, 668.
CEDA: 577, 582, 585, 589, 602, 615, 619, 634, 636, 657, 661, 663.
Clash: 178, 257, 262, 398, 399.

Coaching: 159, 242, 352, 439, 510.

Critical Thinking: 345.

Cross-examination: 482, 498, 597.

Delivery: 144, 367, 472, 591.

Ethics: 90, 149, 231, 309, 457, 550, 649, 650, 653.

Ethos: 465.

Evalutions: 139, 197, 234, 330, 346, 347, 364, 376, 391, 392, 394, 416, 417, 427, 432, 435, 459,
461, 462, 463, 466, 533, 578, 580, 596.

Facilities: 517.

Financing: 71, 92, 93, 236, 511, 545.

Formats: 78, 108, 111, 130, 135, 148, 172, 173, 194, 199, 253, 288, 289, 315, 325, 327, 361, 499,
526, 528, 530, 600, 651.

General Application: 64, 133, 134, 213, 270, 310, 319, 452, 521, 527, 529, 538, 541, 546, 558, 575,
609.

History: 340, 341, 362, 410, 420, 508.

International: 102, 146, 447, 640, 641, 646.
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Argumentation/Debate cont.

Judges and Judging: 34, 45, 79, 104, 105, 119, 121, 125, 152, 174, 317, 331, 395, 403, 405, 431,
448, 491, 492, 501, 522, 540, 599, 614, 666.

Personalities: 158, 187, 343, 349, 488.

Proposition: 103, 190, 200, 210, 224, 248, 259, 275, 284, 296, 316, 320, 356, 460, 467, 468, 509,
547, 595, 622.

Radio Debates: 181, 191.

Recruiting: 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 451, 516.

Research in and by: 350, 426, 438, 441, 480, 496, 579, 645.
Refutation: 94, 161, 192, 238, 381, 402, 562.

Semantics: 260, 505, 506.

Stasis: 656, 658.

Strategy: 54, 157, 249, 351, 360, 380, 418, 440, 497, 518, 617, 632, 667.
Survey Data: 53, 131, 258, 621.

Topicality: 559, 560, 570, 574, 621.

Tournaments: 98, 147, 164, 179, 212, 261, 500, 514, 515, 568.
Travel: 72.

Individual Events

After-dinner Speaking: 406, 454, 474, 551.
Argument Analysis: 605, 675.

Discussion: 81, 298, 336, 339, 342, 383, 384, 413, 414, 419, 423, 425, 446, 456, 468, 489, 490,
563, 626, 641, 646.

Extemporaneous Speaking: 52, 55, 77, 97, 118, 193, 290, 477, 483, 519, 608, 627, 628, 630.
General Analysis: 635.

Impromptu Speaking: 278, 676.

Interpretation: 473, 476, 486, 549, 573, 613, 623, 624, 638, 647, 662, 678, 682.

Judging: 385, 408, 409, 450, 625, 666, 670.

Oratory/Persuasion: 13, 36, 37, 38, 50, 59, 61, 62, 70, 74, 76, 89, 91, 112, 120, 140, 145, 184, 263,
266, 332, 359, 366, 375, 386, 387, 388, 393, 404, 407, 449, 458, 495, 520, 610.

Public Address: 95, 115, 127, 132, 129, 142, 150, 162, 168, 175, 208, 433, 436, 443, 507, 593, 601,
611, 616.

Student Congress: 211, 220, 226, 227, 544.

Education and Training

Forensic: 11, 18, 46, 201, 255, 321.

Forensic Competition: 265, 318, 365, 378, 390, 396, 428, 429, 502, 503, 512, 524, 531, 535, 556,
607, 648, 677.

Forensic Ed Value: 122, 136, 154, 155, 156, 215, 216, 240, 243, 251, 271, 272, 281, 293, 294, 605,
611, 613, 624, 626, 682, 689, 424, 434, 478, 523, 532, 537, 561, 572, 587, 588, 606, 629, 637, 665.

Forensics Future: 22, 49, 269, 282.

Great Speakers: 163, 166, 183, 223, 256, 348.

National Forensic League: 116, 151, 160, 180, 644.

Political Speech: 267, 279, 291, 314, 437, 504, 564, 565, 567, 569.
Research: 165, 169, 586, 594, 598, 633, 659, 681.

Rhetoric: 618.

Student Transfers: 664.




Author Index:

Name:

Acland, R.T.
Ahart, John
Ahrendts, H.L.
Alexander, Boris
Anderson, Lynne
Ansberry, Merle
Anspach, Chas
Ashmore, T.
Aude, G.
Baccus, Joseph
Baird, A.C.
Baird, John
Baker, Eldon
Baker, J.T.
Baker, Roy
Barger, J.
Barnard, R.
Bartanen, K.
Bartanen, Michael
Battin, Charles
Beagle, Robert
Beasley, Don
Beecher, Henry
Beh, Robert
Behnke, R.
Bennett, Cat
Benoit, W.
Bernabo, L.
Bersten, Fred
Betz, Edward
Beveridge, A.J.
Black, John
Blahm, J.
Bliese, R.E.
Blumenthal, H.dJ.
Boime, Jerry
Boody, H.P.
Boren, Lyle
Bormann, E.
Bosley, P.

Boss, George
Bourhis, dJ.
Bowman, Georgie
Brack, Harold
Braden, Waldo
Bradley, Burton
Branden, Waldo
Brewer, R.
Brewer, W.F.
Brick, Adolph
Brooks, W.
Brownlee, Don
Bryan, W.L.
Buehler, E.
Burrows, Albert
Burrows, Hiller
Burrows, R.
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Article Numbers:
130

405

390, 444

241

236

237

311

591

145

234

78, 133, 139
514, 522
439, 449
164, 162, 147
431

58

207

675

590, 619, 621, 664
287, 394, 396
554

540

163

474

665

644

612

617

447

258, 266, 330
127

368

314

574

146

412

204

244

415

574

573

596, 600
196, 294, 494
424

332

170

432

521

290

45

463

577, 588, 640, 645, 659
149

85, 95

251, 265

271

607
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Burt, John
Cable, W.A.
Camp, Leon
Capp, Glenn
Cariker, G.
Carleton, W.G.
Caswell, George
Carhart, R.
Caulkins, Sara
Chapel, R.
Chenoweth, E.
Christopherson
Clark, Glenn
Clark, Robert
Clark, Thomas
Cleary, James
Colburn, C.
Cole, Terry
Collins, Sherod
Compton, Ross
Congalton, D.
Conner, J.E.
Conwell, R.H.
Corbin, W.
Countryman, S.
Cowels, R.
Crawford, R.
Cromwell, H.
Curry, Herbert
Daggy, M.L.
Dailey, Marion
Daily, R.C.
Dalten, Worth
Dause, C.
David, Hugo
Davis, K.
DeBoer, Ray
DeLozier, M.
Derryberry, Bob
Dolman, J.
Dyer, Samuel
Eckerman, D.
Einerson, M.L.
Ellis, Carold
Emery, Walter
Emmerik, C.
Emswiler, Tom
Eppinga, Peter
Erickson, Jon
Evans, D.
Evans, Edward
Ewbank, H.L.
Fieg, Eugene
Fielding, Ian
Finley, G.W.
Floyd, James
Fouts, Kenneth
Frain, A.T.
Frank, David
Frank, Glenn
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538

129

477
282, 323, 400
457

363

273

414
406, 551
457

331

395

55, 98
278

305

367

618
625, 656
283, 317
179

570

120

140

489

493

672

594
385, 450, 478, 483, 485
359, 499
308

112

315

398

516

384

602

520

491
545, 563, 578, 634, 669
143

657

84

524

511

455
253, 408, 456
452

465

383

491

303

157

454

659

138

559
476, 486
318

601

154



Franklin, B.
Freeley, Austin
Friedenberg, R.
Fritz, Roger
Fulbright, G.S.
Fulkerson, Roe
Furtado, Manuel
Gabbard, Bill
Garland, Hamlin
Gartell, R.
Gasink, Warren
Geisler, D.
Goodwin, Fred
Gow, John
Graham, Donald
Grandy, Charles
Grant, David
Greenstreet, R.
Gregg, R.
Gregory, K.
Hadaller, John
Hahn, D.
Hample, D.
Hancer, Virgil
Hansen, J.D.
Hanson, C.T.
Harding, J.
Hardy, E.B.L.
Harpine, W.
Hart, Jack
Hart, T.
Harvey, P.C.
Hatlen, Theodore
Haven, Ethel
Hawkins, Seth
Hawn, H.G.
Hazzard, J.
Heaton, A.
Henning, J.H.
Hershey, L.
Hieres, Jack
Hildreth, R.
Hill, Billy

Hill, E.

Hill, Marry
Holcomb, Martin
Holloway, H.
Holly, D.

Holm, James
Hoogestraat, W.
Hope, BW
Hopkins, H.D.
Hostettler, G.
Howe, Jack
Howes, R.F.
Hufford, Roger
Hunt, S.
Hunter, E.B.
Ingram, M.
Insalata, John
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603

582, 586

350

288, 356, 362
650, 666, 670, 674
422

208

632

597

541

235

217

87

543

136

71

611

297

662

245

436

636, 663

191

231

174

672

487

292, 300, 561
462, 501
372, 416

117

343, 373
418, 428, 438
131

480, 496, 515, 547, 560

582
119
630
440, 445
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Irvin, Tucker
Jacob, Bruno
Jaswal, Alice
Jennes, Larry
Lohenning, J.
Jones, M.A.
Jordan, H.M.
Jurgenson, M.
Kayser, K.
Keiser, Albert
Keefe, C.
Keith, Warren
Kelly, M.
King, P.
Kleinau, Marvin
Klopf, D.
Kneupper, C.
Kreps, Leslie
Laase, Leroy
Ladd, James
Laine, Joe
Lang, William
Larson, S.
Lawrence, J.
Lee, Irving
Leftwich, L.L.
Lembke, Russell
Lemon, Allan
Level, Dale
Lewis, LeRoy
Littlefield, Robert
Lohr, James
Long, Emmitt
Lundberg, F.
Lynch, Vernon
Lyon, Robert
Macarther, John
Madson, J.
Mahaffey, R.D.
Mahon, George
Marsh, Charles
Martel, Myles
Maynard, M.M.
McCall, R.
McCarty, G.
McCorkle, S.
McCorskey, J.
McFarland, P.
Mclntyre, Ken
McLean, M.
Menchhofer, J.
Metcalf, L.
Meyer, Samuel
Miller, Byers
Miller, Greg
Miller, Margaret
Miller, Mary
Mitchell, Harold
Moore, Wilbur
Morrison, Ben
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225, 257
116, 160
531

360

498

585

327

407

121

93

672

220

635

665
512, 529
471, 481, 491
557, 569
429
152, 240, 242, 246
490

371

304

605

111

342

339

364

88

417

270

626, 637, 653, 677, 681

587

402

489

202

549

66

352

214, 361, 479
215, 453
67, 83
564

291

150

137, 172
604

466

595

423

175

86

542, 599
434

269

668

366

233

280

289, 299, 322, 345, 365

281



Mund, Karl
Mundt, Karl
Murphy, Roy
Murphy, Tom
Murrish, W.
Musgrave, G.
Nabors, D.J.
Neely, Gerry
Nelson, T.
Nichols, Egbert
Norton, Larry
Norton, Robert
0’Connell, W.
0O’Konski, A.
O’Neill, Daniel
Olbricht, Tom
Olds, S.

Oppitz, John
Owen, Gordon
Paget, Edwin
Palmet, Upton
Palzer, Edward
Pappas, T.
Parker, John
Parsloe, Eric
Pelham, H.
Pelsma, J.R.
Pfister, Emil
Pflanze, Otto
Pflaum, George
Pierce, Douglas
Porter, Sharon
Potter, David
Pratt, James
Preston, G.T.
Pross, E.L.
Pruett, Robert
Pruett, T.
Randolph, J.
Rasmuson, T.
Rau, Gilbert
Reiff, Evan
Rhodes, Jack
Ricchio, Penny
Richardson, Larry
Riggleman, L.
Rives, S.
Robinson, Harry
Robinson, dJ.
Robuck, Thelma
Roden, Sally
Roegiers, C.
Root, F.

Rose, Forrest
Rosen, Nathan
Ross, F.

Ross, Harold
Ross, Howard
Rothman, R.
Rubin, John
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243

125, 321
295, 319, 329, 468
620

405

351

379, 519, 553
482

380

11, 18, 63, 65, 79, 108, 312, 354
401, 566, 592
583

276

313

651

419, 425

528

221

492

167

409

268

643

420

526

530

148, 247, 387
376, 378, 397
252

89, 229

658

654

341

679

661

404

518

582

381

1
194, 2717, 357, 508
579
72
158
183
472, 488, 507
309, 550
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Ryan, Elmert 216

Sagdak, K. 528

Salden, Don 535
Salsbury, M. 456

Sayer, dJ. 546
Schneider, V. 629

Schnoor, Larry 633

Schrier, William 272, 348, 388, 421, 495, 610
Schroeder, A.B. 593, 613, 627
Scott, Robert 393

Seltzer, R. 516

Sellnow, Deanna 647

Sellnow, Tim 647, 676
Shaw, W.C. 135

Shepard, David 392

Shields, John 124, 469
Shosky, John 616

Sikkink, D. 426

Sillars, Malcolm 374
Simonson, W. 437, 448
Simpson, H. 500

Skeirik, Habeeb 61

Skelly, Loretta 260

Smith, Calvin 533

Smith, Cheryl 580

Smith, Michael 643

Smith, Robert 443, 464
Sorbe, Edna 410, 446 -
Sorenson, C. 451
Sorenson, K. 606

Spencer, Charles 187
Springen, D. 399

Stamm, P. 534

Stewart, Don 649

Strange, B. 448

Stuckey, M. 623
Summers, A. 70

Summers, H.B. 90, 144, 211, 226, 228
Sunday, Daniel 177
Swanson, Don 506

Sweet, T. 615
Taylor,B. 544

Taylor, C.G. 682

Taylor, D. 628, 638
Templer, Charles 193, 261, 608
Thomas, C.E. 141

Thomas, David 536, 556
Thomas, J.D. 461
Thompson, W. 301, 310, 467, 558, 581, 582, 609
Tiffin, J. 165

Todd, Hollis 386

Tolson, Melvin 199
Tomlinson, J. 589
Tompkins, P. 449
Toussaint, S.R. 123, 161, 264, 470
Tracey, Spencer 203

Trapp, Robert 548

Trent, Judith 562

Ulrey, Evans 552

Ulrich, Walter 575, 614

Uselton, Ron 539



Vann, W.H.
Veatch, W.H.
Volpe, M.
Votaw, David
Walker, David
Wall, K.

Wall, Wayne
Walsh, Grace
Warren, Eugene
Watts, Lowell
Webster

Weiss, Curtis
Weldon, John
Welker, John
Westfall, Alfred
Whilock, Rita
Whitcomb, Rev.
Wiley, EW.
Wilkin, Mildred
Willett, T.
Williams, T.
Wilock, R.
Winsor, Jerry
Woodbert, C.
Woodward, H.
Yaremchuk, W.
Yates, Guy
Yeager, R.
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92, 128
568
249
523
567
513
510
279
274
168
598
262
209
53, 64, 256, 285
667
223
134
184
521
473
624
497
107
263
537
678
441
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(Copy and forward to your librarian)

Name

Department

Institution

Address

City State __7Zip

[ Please enter a subscription to The Forensic at the subscriber rate
of $12.50 per year. Unless otherwise specified, your subscription will
begin with the current issue.

One Year Two Years Three Years
O $12.50 0 $25.00 O $30.00

On subscriptions outside the U.S., add $9 per year for foreign postage.

Prices effective through December 31, 1992.

Make check payable to The Forensic of Pi Kappa Delta.
Order from your subscription agent or directly from:
Harold Widvey, Pi Kappa Delta
Department of Speech Communication
South Dakota State University
Brookings, South Dakota 57007-1197

Other Pi Kappa Delta publications available through Secretary-
Treasurer Widvey’s office include:

copies of The Proceedings of the 1989 PKD Develop-
mental Conference. ed. by Dr. Robert S. Littlefield @ $6.

copies of The History of Pi Kappa Delta. compiled by
Dr. Larry Norton @ $25.
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